

KERALA RURAL WATER SUPPLY & SANITATION AGENCY

Project Management Unit, Jalabhavan Campus Vellayambalam, Thiruvananthapuram – 695033 E-mail: jalanidhikrwsa@gmail.com dfa1jalanidhi@gmail.com, pmujalanidhi2@gmail.com Phone: 0471-2337003 Web Site: www.jalanidhi.kerala.gov.in

TENDER NOTICE

No: KRWSA-PMU/56/2024-TA (M and E) Dated: 22-05-2024

Competitive Tenders are invited in sealed cover, superscribing "Re Installation of Existing Air Conditioner Units, Providing UPS Connection and other Electrical works at KRWSA".

The Executive Director, Kerala Rural Water Supply and Sanitation Agency Project Management Unit, Thiruvananthapuram invites sealed competitive Tenders/Offers for the work as detailed below from **Government accredited agencies**.

Tender No	KRWSA-PMU/56/2024-TA (M and E)	
Name of Work	Re Installation of Existing Air Conditioner Units, Providing UPS Connection and other Electrical works at KRWSA	
Issue of Tender	Executive Director, KRWSA, Project Management Unit, KRWSA, Jalabhavan Campus, Vellayambalam, Thiruvananthapuram – 695033.	
Tender issue date	22-05-2024	
Tender submission	07-06-2024 up to 03.30 PM	
Tender opening	10-06-2024 at 11.00 AM	
Validity of Tender (Firm period)	45 days from the date of opening the Tenders	
Place of execution of agreement	fKRWSA, Project Management Unit, Jalabhavan Campus, Vellayambalam, Thiruvananthapuram – 695033	
Place of execution of work	KWA Building , Jalabhavan Campus, Vellayambalam- 2nd & 3rd floor	
Period of completion of work	21 days from the date of award of work	

Details of works to be carried out :-

Sl.No.	Description	Quantity
1)	The re-installation of existing Air Conditioner units with	
	KRWSA at PMU office in the - 2nd & 3rd floor KWA	12 Nos.
	building. Servicing of the AC units, if necessary, including	
	providing required wiring as per IE rules for each and	
	individual units with separate control system, trial run and	

	commissioning including cost of all materials and labour charges etc.	
2)	Obtaining new Three Phase Power Connection from KSEB after proving required installations as per KSEB & IE rules	1 No.
3)	Installing the UPS system and providing wiring for UPS connection in each cabin/work space for connecting Computer, monitor and printer /Laptop Charger. Boxes containing 3 sockets and 3 switches with 2 connection from UPS and one direct connection should be provided in each work space. 14 such work spaces and 2 power plug points in each floor should be provided (Total 28 work spaces).	32 points

Note:-

- a) The Agency which submit the Tenders should verify the working conditions of Air Conditioners kept in KRWSA Office and should furnish detailed specification of all the above items along with the Tender.
- b) Amount quoted should be exclusive of GST but inclusive of all other taxes.

Tenders are to be submitted in the designated cover/envelope to the under signed manually or through tapal on or before 07-06-2024, 3.30 PM. Tenders shall be forwarded in sealed cover, superscribing "Re Installation of Existing Air Conditioner Units, Providing UPS Connection and other Electrical works at KRWSA". Late Tenders will not be accepted.

The Tenders shall be opened on **10-06-2024 at 11.00 AM** at the office of the Executive Director, KRWSA, Project Management Unit, Jalabhavan Campus, Vellayambalam, Thiruvananthapuram – 695033 in the presence of the Bidders/ their authorized representatives who wish to attend at the above Office. If the tender opening date happens to be on a holiday or non-working day due to any other valid reason, the quotation opening process will be done on the next working day at same time and place.

The Agency is liable to carry out any excess quantity of work over and above the quantity of works mentioned in the schedule of work at the same rate which is given in tender.

Interested Agency can get further details regarding the work from the office of the Executive Director, KRWSA, Project Management Unit, KRWSA, Jalabhavan Campus, Vellayambalam, Thiruvananthapuram – 695033.

All subsequent Government Orders connected to tenders/quotations and any revision in the rates of taxes would also be applicable to this tender.

Executive Director, KRWSA, Project Management Unit, KRWSA, Jalabhavan Campus, Vellayambalam, Thiruvananthapuram – 695 033 reserves the right to accept or reject any or all quotation without assigning any reason thereof. All other relevant rules followed by KRWSA shall be applicable.

1/60456/2024

1/60456/2024

Director (Finance & Administration)i/c For Executive Director, KRWSA